TNAI Post Name and Address of the candidate Number President Vice President Secretary Joint Secretary Treasurer SNAI Advisor Chairperson-Programme Committee Chairperson-Membership Committee Chairperson–Public Health Nursing Section Chairperson–Nursing Service Section Chairperson-Nursing Education Section Chairperson–Economic Welfare Committee Representative ANM/LHV Committee

Nomination Sheet: TNAI Vidarbha Branch Election 2025

Candidate Signature
Candidate TNAI No
Candidate Name and Address
Candidate Email/Mobile No.

[(As per the TNAI Constitution Rules & Regulations and Bye-laws)]

- 1. Last date for receiving Nominations is 25th March, 2025.
- 2. Election Venue-VSPM Madhuribai Deshmukh Institute of Nursing Education Lata Mangeshkar hospital campus, Digdoh hills Hingna, Nagpur.
 Date- 4th April 2025
 Time: 0.00nm to 4.00nm

Time: 9.00am to 4.00pm.

- **3.** The candidate shall be a Life member of TNAI.
- **4.** The members holding office positions in TNAI shall not hold office positions in parallel Nursing Organizations and vice versa. For acquiring the new post the members will have to relinquish the former post.
- **5.** The Candidate should be working and residing in the Vidarbha region shall be eligible for contesting election and casting the vote.
- 6. Members who are or had been involved in litigation with the Association without first representing the grievances to the grievances committee shall not be eligible to contest and shall have no voting rights and same will be applicable to the members who are facing disciplinary proceedings in their work situation/sphere.
- **7.** The Chairperson of the Public Health Nursing Section, Nursing Service Section, Education Section and Representatives of Health Visitor's League (HVL)/ANM should be elected from their respective field only.
- 8. Please Send "Nomination" sheet on E-Mail -tnaimahabr@yahoo.co.in